page(1/9) 04/09/02
V23870-A3311-X1Y200
155 Mb/s, 1550 nm Tx / 1310 nm Rx
Bi-Directional SFF Transceiver
21.34
.840 23.88
.940
1.40

    FORM FACTOR TRANSCEIVER MULTISOURCE
    AGREEMENT FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN.
Ordering Information
Input Output Signal Detect Voltage Part Number
AC AC PECL 3.3V V23870-A3311-X1100
DC DC PECL 3.3V V23870-A3311-X1200
AC AC TTL 3.3V V23870-A3311-X1500
DC DC TTL 3.3V V23870-A3311-X1600
1 See page 8 for Connector options
2 See Ordering Information graph on this page for Coupling and Signal Detect options
page(2/9) 04/09/02
•  Integrated WDM Filter